Regd. No. NE 907

Ķ

k



## The Mizoram Gazette

**Published by Authority** 

Vol. VIII. Aizawi, Friday 28. 12. 1979, Pausa 7, S.E. 1901, Issue No 52

## Government of Mizoram

Appointments, Postings: Transfers, Powers, Licave and izutiser Personal Notices and Orders.

## NOTIFICATIONS

No. EP. 399/79/124, the 28th December, 1979. The Lt. Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order the release of Shri M.S. Dhingra, Executive, Engineer (Planning) Aizawl Electrical Circle, Aizawl now on deputation to this Administration from CPWD with immediate effect on repatriction to his parent Department i.e. C.P.W.D.

No. EP. 112/74/117, the 28th December, 1979. The Lt. Governor of Mizoram (Administrator) is pleased to sanction the continuance of the following Divisions of the Powers and Electricity Department for a period of one year with effect from 1. 3. 80 to 28. 2. 81.

- 1. Aizawl Electrical Maintenance Division-Hq. Aizawl.
- 2. Aizawl Electrical Construction Division-Hq. Aizawl.
- 3. Lunglei Electric Divisional-Hq. Lunglei.
- 4. Hydro Electric Investigation Division-Hq. Aizawl.

No. EP. 4/72/64-65, the 28th Dec., 1979. In the interest of public service the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram is pleased to order the transfer and posting of the following Officers as shown below with immediate effect and until further orders.

	SI. No.	Name of Officer	present place of posting.	proposed place   of posting	Remarks
<b>1</b>	<b>.</b>	Shri C.L. Thangliana	S.D.O. (TC) Elec- trical Maintenance Division Aizawl. and	S.D.O. Dhaleswari Hydro Electrical Investigation Sub- Division Aizawl.	1

S.D.O., Electrical Maintenance Sub-Division, Aizawl.

2.

Shri L. Pachuau

S.D.O (TC), Electrical Division Lunglei. S.D.O. Mat Hydro Electrical Investigation Sub-Division, Hnahthial.

No. PWE. 1/79/10, the 27th Dec, 1979. The Lt. Governor of Mizoram is pleased to order the transfer and posting of the following Officers as shown against their names in the interest of public service with immediate effect and until further orders.

<b>S</b> 1 No.	Name of officer	Present post held	Proposed to be posted	Remarks
1	Shri B.N.H. Sethy	E.E. (P) C.E's Office	E.E. Store Divn., Aizawl	He may be re- lieved by Shri A.K. Das, B.O. to C E.
2	Shri S. <b>S.</b> Bhatacharjee	SDO. (TC), C.E's Office	Silchar Store Sub-Division, Silchar	He may be re- lieved by Shri M. Kuttan, A.E.

T. Gupta, Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Power & Electricity Depts.

Printed at the Mizoram Govt. Press, Aizawl C-800